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Department of Parks and Recreation  
Christopher Noel  
111-02 Roosevelt Ave 
Flushing, NY 11268  
Tel: (646)632-7344 
Email: christopher.noel@parks.nyc.gov 
 
Department of Transportation 
Quemuel Arroyo 
55 Water Street  
New York, NY 10041 
Tel: (212)839-6428 
Email: accessibility@dot.nyc.gov 
 
NYC Police Department 
Amir Rasheed (interim) 
1 Lefrak City Plaza 1660 
Corona, NY 11368  
Tel: (718)760-7647 
Email: amir.rasheed@nypd.org  

Small Business Services  
Michelle Barnes-Anderson, MPA-I   
110 William St 2nd Floor  
New York, NY 10038  
Tel: (212) 618-6717  
Email: mbarnes@sbs.nyc.gov 
 
NYC Emergency Management   
James Foster  
165 Cadman Plaza East  
Brooklyn, NY  11201  
Tel: (718) 422-4845  
Email: adacoordinator@oem.nyc.gov 
 
Human Resources Administration  
Jennifer Shaoul  
150 Greenwich Street 42 Floor  
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (929) 221-7281  
Email: disabilityaffairs@hra.nyc.gov 
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Department of Veterans' Services  
Latisha Russaw  
1 Centre Street 22nd Floor Room 2208 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 416-5250  
Email: lrussaw@cityhall.nyc.gov 
 
Mayor's Office of Immigrant Affairs 
Jane Sung Bai 
253 Broadway 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 788-7654 
Email: askmoia@cityhall.nyc.gov 
 
Department of Investigation 
Mark McGuigan 
80 Maiden Lane  
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 825-5974 
Email: mmcguigan@doi.nyc.gov 
 
 

 
 
NYC Fire Department  
Valerie Loubriel 
9 Metrotech Center Room 4E-4B  
Brooklyn, NY 11201  
Tel: (718) 999-5189  
Email: loubriv@fdny.nyc.org 
 
Mayor's Office of Media and Entertainment 
Jennifer Lenihan 
1697 Broadway 6th Floor 
New York, NY 10019  
Tel: (212) 974-4009 
Email: jlenihan@media.nyc.gov 
 
Department of Probation  
Phyllis R. DeLisio 
33 Beaver Street  
New York, NY 10004 
Tel: (212) 361-8962 
Email: pdelisio@probation.nyc.gov 
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International Affairs (IA)  
Austin Wise 
2 UN Plaza  
New York, NY 10017 
Tel: (212)319-9300 
Email: awise@cityhall.nyc.gov 
 
Department of Information Technology  
Kenneth Hunter  
255 Greenwich 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 788-6007 
Email: kehunter@doitt.nyc.gov 
 
School Construction Authority 
Nicholas Kaminski 
3030 Thomson Ave Room 210 
Queens, NY 11101 
Tel: (718) 472-8718 
Email: nkaminski@nycsca.org 
 
 

 
 
City Commission on Human Rights 
Ted Finkelstein 
42 Broadway  
New York, NY 10004  
Tel: (718)579-6896 
Email: tfinkelstein@cchr.nyc.gov 
 
Law Department 
Toni Gantz  
100 Church Street 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212)356-2490 
Email: tgantz@law.nyc.gov 
 
Department of Education 
Michael Castelblanco 
131 Livingston Room 210  
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Tel: (718)935-2487  
Email: mcastelblanco@schools.nyc.gov 
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Department of Finance  
John Conry  
59 Maiden Lane 19th Floor  
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212)291-2846 
Email: conryj@finance.nyc.gov 
 
Department of Buildings 
Nicholas Katsarelis  
280 Broadway 5th Floor  
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212)393-2375 
Email: nkatsarelis@buildings.nyc.gov  
 
Department of Records  
Susan Damplo 
31 Chambers Street Room 305 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212)341-6021 
Email: sdamplo@records.nyc.gov 
 
 

 
 
Housing Recovery Operations 
Alison Clarke 
250 Broadway 24th Floor  
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212)615-8076 
Email: aclarke@recovery.nyc.gov 
 
Housing Preservation & Development  
Jennifer Jacobs-Guzman (interim)  
100 Gold Street Room 9-C10 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212)863-7947 
Email: guzmanj@hpd.nyc.gov 
  
Jodi Savage  
Administration for Children’s Services  
150 William Street, 11th Floor  
New York, NY 10038  
Tel: (212) 442-2356 
Email: jodi.savage@acs.nyc.gov 
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Belinda French  
Department of Citywide Admin Services 
One Centre Street, 17th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 386-0297 
Email: bfrench@dcas.nyc.gov 
 

Sara Cobb      
Department of Cultural Affairs   
31 Chambers Street 2nd Floor    
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 513-9376           
Email: disabilityfacilitator@culture.nyc.gov 
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